

ARKANSAS POWER & LIGHT COMPANY

FIRST NATIONAL BUILDING/P.O. BOX 551/LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS 72203/(501) 371-7901

April 18, 1983

JOHN M. GRIFFIN Vice President Nuclear Operations

ØCANØ483Ø6

Director of Nuclear Reactor Regulation ATTN: Mr. J. F. Stolz, Chief Operating Reactors Branch #4 Division of Licensing U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, DC 20555

Director of Nuclear Reactor Regulation ATTN: Mr. Robert A. Clark, Chief Operating Reactors Branch #3 Division of Licensing U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, DC 20555

> SUBJECT: Arkansas Nuclear One - Units 1 & 2 Docket Nos. 50-313 and 50-368 License Nos. DPR-51 and NPF-6 Technical Specification Change Requests for Administrative Corrections and Clarification

Gentlemen:

In our letter of February 23, 1983 (ØCANØ283Ø1), we requested several changes to the Technical Specifications of an administrative nature. Subsequent to that submittal, a reorganization has occurred in the Energy Supply Department of AP&L. Due to that reorganization, we are amending some of the requests contained in our previous letter (ØCANØ283Ø1). This letter and the attachments, supercede the requested changes in ØCANØ283Ø1 which affected Section 6.0, Administrative Controls. Consistent with our letter of February 16, 1983, (ØCANØ28312) designating Mr. John M. Griffin, Vice President, Nuclear Operations as the AP&L Senior Nuclear Management Representative, proposed changes are included which reflect the Safety Review Committee reporting to the Vice President, Nuclear Operations. Also included in this request is a change to Figure 5-1, "Environmental Surveillance Organization Chart," of the Environmental Technical Specifications for both units.

8304260286 830418 PDR ADOCK 05000313 P PDR

4001

Mr. Stolz/Mr. Clark

This letter also serves to provide notification of a change in organization which does not reduce the effectiveness of the Quality Assurance Program as required by 10CFR50.54.

In addition to the reorganization described herein, effective April 11, 1983, Mr. William Cavanaugh III, AP&L Senior Vice President of Energy Supply, will begin a temporary assignment at Louisiana Power & Light Company (LP&L) to serve as LP&L's Senior Vice President of Nuclear Operations. In this capacity, Mr. Cavanaugh will report directly to the President of LP&L and will have executive responsibility for bringing LP&L's Waterford 3 Nuclear Generating Station to completion and operation as expeditiously as possible.

During Mr. Cavanaugh's absence, senior management of the AP&L's Energy Supply Department will be assumed by Mr. J. D. Phillips, Senior Vice President and Mr. John M. Griffin, Vice President, Nuclear Operations. All Energy Supply operations, with the exception of Mr. Griffin's responsibilities in the area of nuclear operations, will be managed by Mr. Phillips. Mr. Griffin will report directly to the President of AP&L. In addition, the Quality Assurance Manager will report (dashed line function) to the Vice President, Nuclear Operations during the absence of the Energy Supply Senior Vice President.

These temporary changes, associated with Mr. Cavanaugh's absence, are noted on Figure 6.2-1, "Management Organization Chart" for ANO Unit 1 and on page 6-2 for ANO Unit 2 included herein.

Since this request amends a previous request for which a fee of \$1,600.00 was remitted in accordance with 10CFR170.22, no additional fee is necessary.

Very truly yours, John M. Griffin

JMG: JRM: s1

Attachment

STATE OF ARKANSAS)) COUNTY OF PULASKI)

I, John M. Griffin, being duly sworn, subscribe to and say that I am Vice President, Nuclear Operations for Arkansas Power & Light Company; that I have full authority to execute this oath; that I have read the document numbered ØCANØ483Ø6 and know the contents thereof; and that to the best of my knowledge, information and belief the statements in it are true.

SS

John m. (

John M. Griffin

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State above named, this 1983.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

4-1-85

REVIEW OF SAFETY REVIEW COMMITTEE MEMBERSHIP CHANGE

The proposed change to the membership of the AP&L Safety Review Committee (SRC) is intended to accommodate the new organization of the AP&L Energy Supply Department while maintaining the capability to provide independent review and audit of designated activities in the areas specified in Section 6.5.2.1 of the ANO-1 and ANO-2 Technical Specifications.

The following positions will continue to serve on the SRC:

Manager, Quality Assurance Manager, Technical Analysis Arkansas Nuclear One Plant Safety Committee Chairman

In addition to those positions, the following individuals will continue to serve on the SRC but have a new position due to the reorganization:

General Manager, E.S. Administrative Services
 (formerly Director, Technical & Environmental Services)
General Manager, Technical Services
 (formerly Director, Generation Engineering)

The remaining four positions on the proposed SRC were selected based on the following reasons:

Manager, Nuclear Services - This position replaces the Vice President, Nuclear Operations on the SRC. This individual reports directly to the Vice President, Nuclear Operations and provides extensive experience in nuclear engineering, nuclear fuels, and nuclear plant operations.

Manager, I&C Engineering - This position replaces the Manager, Electrical Engineering on the SRC to provide additional expertise in the area of instrumentation and control engineering.

Corporate Health Physicist - This position is new to the SRC and provides additional expertise in radiological safety.

Nuclear Safety Oversight Engineer (Middle South Services) - This position replaces the Manager of System Nuclear Operations (Middle South Services) on the committee due to a staffing and organization change at Middle South Services, Inc. which is the service subsidiary of Middle South Utilities, Inc., the parent company of AP&L. Below are the paragraphs found in small print on pages 6-2 and 119.

- (1) The Energy Supply Senior Vice President is on a temporary leave of absence from AP&L, serving as the Senior Vice President of Nuclear Operations for Louisiana Power and Light Company. During this absence, Mr. J. D. Phillips, Senior Vice President will assume senior management of the Energy Supply Department reporting directly to the President and Chief Executive Officer.
- (2) In the absence of the Energy Supply Senior Vice President, the Nuclear Operations Vice President will report directly to the President and Chief Executive Officer.
- (3) The Quality Assurance Manager will report (dashed line function) to the Vice President, Nuclear Operations during the absence of the Energy Supply Senior Vice President.

BASIS FOR CHANGE

This proposed change to the ANO-1 Technical Specifications and Environmental Technical Specifications was prepared to reflect implementation of the new Energy Supply organization, designation of the AP&L Senior Nuclear Management Representative, and to correct minor items in the specifications.

EFFECT ON PLANT OPERATION

This change should have no effect on the operation of ANO since it reflects changes in the LRGO Energy Supply organization. The major effects of this change will be on the Safety Review Committee which is being restructured to reflect the new organization.